

>mzoor...

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEFK 7045

PAGE	•
	•
1	

CHU	CK	BOWMAN	
3 በ ሬ	-55	8-2157	

ØΞ-**ρ**. ι

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 605 26TH STREET

***** ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

DUNBAR, WV 25064

341-6368

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Frye Roofing, Inc. 2000 Princeton Avenue Bluefield, WV 24701

07/24		09/06/	2006		RID	DP.	ENING TI	ME 01	:30PM
LINE	91 lo 0-30 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20	VTITY	UOP	ÇAT NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRI	0.000.000.000.000	AMOUNT
0001		1	L.S		770-93				#111,776°°
	EPDM R				ATEDIAL FOUITOME		AND		of the second se
	ACCESS THE DU	DRIES NBAR N 6TH ST	NECES ATION REET,	SARY AL GU DUNB	ATERIAL, EQUIPME FOR EPDM ROOF RE ARD ARMORY LOCAT AR IN ACCORDANCE S.	PL.	ACEMENT A	AT	
	THE CO				ONSIBLE FOR MEAS CTURE.	UR	ING ACTU	AL	
	AT 9:0	O AM.	FAIL	URE T	E-BID WILL BE HE O ATTEND THE PRE TION OF THE BID.	В		/06	
	1	PAYMEN	T #1	SHALL	BE 50% UPON AGE LS ARE ON SITE.	NC.	Y VERIFI	CATION	
					BE 40% UPON AGE BEEN COMPLETED	NC.	Y VERIFI	CATION	
					BE 10% UPON AGE Arranty.	NC'	Y RECEIP	T OF	
	PREFER	ENCE F	OR US	E OF	DOMESTIC STEEL P	RO	DUCTS		No. of the latest states and the latest stat
	PU NO A	RCHASI CONTR State	NG DI ACTOR CONTR	VISIO May Act P	IZED BY THE DIRE N PURSUANT TO SU USE OR SUPPLY ST ROJECT OTHER THA HE UNITED STATES	BSI EEI N	ECTION 2 L PRODUC THOSE STI	BELOW, IS FOR EEL	
IIGNATURE	1	>	2	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NDITI	ons 325-8129	DATE /Y	9-01-06
ITLE C.	<u> </u>	FE	55-	038	- 54 26				TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125.00 registration fee.
- All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Orders/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contract, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13 BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this contract is automatically null and void, and is terminated without further order.
- HIPAA Business Associate Addendum The West Viginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Covered Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in cases of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered FOB destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications.

SIGNED BID TO:

Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

20-1-0

Sof Aro-Area

residently mess

th place by resident

Rev. 06/21/2006



Request for Quotation

DEFK7045

PAGE 2

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 605 26TH STREET

DUNBAR, WV 25064

341-6368

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Frye Roofing, Inc. 2000 Princeton Avenue Bluefield, WV 24701

DATE PRINTE	Ď	TERMS OF SA	LE	SHIPV	IA.		F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
07/24/2	2006							
BID OPENING DATE:	0	9/06/2006	no en como	taniai area de la companya de la co	BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUANT	TTY LIOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUN	IBER	U)	NIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	THI	S CONTRACT	,					
	Α.	CONSTRUCT	ION O	F, OR ANY	ADDITI	ON TO,	RECTION OR ALTERATIO	N
		STRUCTURE	, INC	PROVEMENT LUDING, B	UT NOT	LIMITED	TO, ROAD	
		OR COOLIN	G OR	VENTILATI	NG PLAN	TS OR C	NY HEATIN	G
		SUCH PRO.	ECTS,	THE SUPPL PURSUANT VIRGINIA	TOAC	ONTRACT	WITH THE	
				R AFTER J			, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
- American de Miller de Mi	В.	SHAPED, I	RAWN,	EXTRUDED	, FORGE	D, CAST	ED, FORMED	
- The state of the		PROCESSE	BY A	OTHERWISE COMBINAT S, FROM S	ION OF	TWO OR	CESSED, O MORE OF THE OPEN	K
e negativo de dimenso de la composito de la co		HEARTH, I	ASIC	OXYGEN, E HER STEEL	LECTRIC	FURNAC	E,	
	С.	AMERICA A	ND IN	" MEANS T CLUDES AL BJECT TO	L TERRI	TORY, C	TES OF CONTINENTA CON OF THE	
2	WRI	DIRECTOR TING, AUTH DUCTS IF:	OF TH ORIZE	E PURCHAS THE USE	ING DEP OF FORE	ARTMENT IGN STE	Γ MAY, IN Eel	
	Α.	EXCEED OF	E TEN	ACH CONTR TH OF ONE	PERCEN	T (.1%)	OF THE	
		HUNDRED I	OLLAR	COST OR S (\$2,500 HE PURPOS	.00), W	HICHEVE	TIVE ER IS CTION, THE	
		COST IS	HE VA	LUE OF TH	E STEEL	PRODUC	CT AS	
SIGNATURE			SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TE	ERMS AND COI TELEPHONE	NUTHONS	DATE	
TITLE		FEIN		<u> </u>		A	DDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for

DEFK7045

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 605 26TH STREET

DUNBAR, WV 25064

341-6368

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Frye Roofing, Inc. 2000 Princeton Avenue Bluefield, WV 24701

DATE PRINTED T	ERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
07/24/2006			
BID OPENING DATE: 09/06	/2006	BID OPENING TIME 0:	L:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT. ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
DEL	IVERED TO THE PROJECT OF	₹,	
DET NOT QUA	DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASE ERMINES THAT SPECIFIED SPRODUCED IN THE UNITED NOTICE ARE LABLE TO MEET CONTRACT	STEEL MATERIALS ARE STATES IN SUFFICIENT NOT REASONABLY	.
OF THIS	ACTOR WHO USES STEEL PROSECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION	TO CIVIL PENALTIES	
REV. 10/01/	01		
EXHIBIT 5			
WITHIN 90 IS RECEIVED	ROCEED: THIS CONTRACT CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECE RCHASE ORDER WILL BE COL	NOTICE TO PROCEED CIFIED, THE FULLY	
RIGHT TO CA NOTICE TO T SUPPLIED AR	N: THE DIRECTOR OF PURC NCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEI HE VENDOR IF THE MATERIA E OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY ECIFICATIONS OF THE BID	DIATELY UPON WRITTEN ALS OR WORKMANSHIP Y OR DO NOT CONFORM	
THE HIGHER RATES AS ES TO WEST VIR	THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCOOF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT (TABLISHED FOR KANAWHA GINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEAPPLY TO THIS PROJECT) : ANY REFERENCES MADE TO	OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE COUNTY, PURSUANT EQ. (PREVAILING	
SIGNATURE	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS A		,
TITLE	FEN	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NODZEK.

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEFK7045

∴∴PA	GE ···
	4

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Five Roofing, Inc.

2000 Princeton Avenue Bluefield, WV 24701

SH-P TO

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 605 26TH STREET

DUNBAR, WV 25064

DATE PRIN	TÉD	TERMS.OF	SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
07/24/						
BID OPENING DATE:	09	/06/200	6	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTIT	Y JOI	CAT NO	TEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	REQUIRED	BY STA	TE LAW)	DUE (EXCEPT FOR CONTAINED IN TH	IS CONTRACT	
				TITUTE OF ARCHIT TRACT ARE HEREBY		
1	1		t t	VENDOR IS REQU KERS' COMPENSATI	IRED TO PROVIDE ON IF SUCCESSFUL.	
	ALL OF T OF THIS	I		ED BELOW WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
	OF COMME ISSUANCE	RCIAL GI	RERAL	LIABILITY INSURA UNLESS OTHERWIS	E SPECIFIED IN	
				MINIMUM AMOUNT 250,000.	OF INSURANCE	
	THE BID SUBMITTE BIDDER S	PAYABLE D WITH E HALL ALS	TO THE ACH BI O FURN	D AS A BID BOND. ISH A PERFORMANC	IRGINIA, SHALL BE THE SUCCESSFUL E BOND AND LABOR/	
	BONDS MA' IRREVOCA	Y BE PRO BLE LETT	VIDED ER OF	CREDIT, OR BOND	CERTIFIED CHECK FURNISHED BY A	
	STATE OF In Lieu (WEST VI	RGINIA FORMAN	. A LETTER OF C CE AND LABOR & M	ATERIAL BOND WILL	
	OR BUSIN	ESS CHEC	KS ARE	OJECTS UNDER \$10 NOT ACCECPTABLE CE BOND, OR LABO		
	BOND.				MAINTENANCE BOND	
į		THE ROC	FING S	YSTEM WILL BE A		
SIGNATURE			SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	IDITIONS DATE	
TITLE		FEIN			ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



AEZDOG

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEFK7045

PAGE	
5	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
Five Roofing, Inc.

Frye Roofing, Inc. 2000 Princeton Avenue Bluefield, WV 24701 DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 605 26TH STREET

DUNBAR, WV 25064

DATE PRIN	TED	TE	AMS OF SA	E	SHIPA	IA.		÷O,B.		FREIGHT TERMS
07/24/	2006						<u> </u>			
BID OPENING DATE:		09/06/	2006			BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUM	/BER	Ut	NT PRICE		AMOUNT
	REV. 1	1/00								
	EXHIB1	T 7					Average and a second se			
ŧ	DOMEST PROJEC		MINUM	, Gl.A	SS & STEE	l. IN PU	BLIC WO	RKS		
	SEQ., ALTELIC PUBLIC INTELIC MOTEEL, INTELIC FOREST	EVERY ATION, WORKS CASE HARE RE OTTON, SE ATION, SE ATION, SE ATION CODUCT OF ST CODUCT CODUC	CONTRICTOR OF THE NOTE OF THE NUMBER OF THE	ACT INTO WHC REED, OO FE SE UM, CSA REED, OF CSA R	T VIRGINI OR CONSTR PROVEMENT E COST IS NLY, WHER HERE MORE E STATE W TS PRODUC MACHINERY PUBLIC W SS OF OO ED IN PUB GLASS OR OST OF DO UCH COST N THE BID STIC ALUM D OR PROD STIC ARE STIC ARE OF A CON NG OFFICE	UCTION, OR MAI MORE TE MORE TILL ED IN ESH ORKS ULE ORKS ULE LIC WESTURE LIC STETICE PNUM, IN ESTURE INCET THE OWN TRACT UCT TRACT	RECONS NTENANC HAN \$50 OST OF P EPT ONL HE UNIT IPMENT ALL THAN ESS THAN KS PROJUCT PRODUCT ASON FOR LASS SUB UNITED MAY BE ORE HIG	TRUCTION TRUCTION TO THE PURCHAS MADE OF THE PURCHAS MADE OF THE PURCHAS STATES STARTING STAR	ND, IS OF INUM TES. SED OF OF ADE AL SED	
100 100 00 to 100 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00	 		 	SEEDE	ZERSE SIDE FOR T	RMS AND CO	NOTIONS		88 B 8	
SIGNATURE			<u> </u>	· VLL: ME		TELEPHONE		<u></u>	DATE	Marie and action of the second second second second second
TITLE		F	EIN				AL	DRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation DEFK 704

DEFK7045

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 605 26TH STREET

DUNBAR, WV 25064

341-6368

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Frye Roofing, Inc. 2000 Princeton Avenue Bluefield, WV 24701

DATE PRIN			RMS OF SAI	.	SHIP	VIA		F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
07/24/									
BID OPENING DATE	: আন্তেহ্যক্তিক বিভি	09/06/	2006	1997-900-2009		BID	<u> </u>	PENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT	ITEMNU	MBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT:
	<u> </u>	300000000000000000000000000000000000000	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	20086600000			19999		
						n =		TVE EARETON	
								IKE FOREIGN	
								ABLE AND LOWER	
								HE SPENDING	
	1		1 -		-			.UATION AND MESTIC PRODUCTS	
								F THEY ARE	·
					INUM, GLA				
				712.0	1110117 027] -		
	REV. 3.	/88							
	EXHIBI"	T 9							
	,								
	1		1 1	CE &	ACKNOWLED	GEMENT	OF	CONSTRUCTION	
	PROJECT	T ADDE	NDA						
	THE AD	CHITEC	TZENC	TNEED	AND /00 A	CENCA C		LL BE REQUIRED	
					ING SCHED		•	*	
					DDENDA FO				
			, , ,			01.7.7.2	, ·	02012.01	
	(1) TI	HE ARC	HITEC	T/ENG	INEER SHA	LL PREP	AR	E THE ADDENDUM	
	AND A L	.IST O	F ALL	PART	IES THAT	HAVE PR	oc	URED DRAWINGS	
	AND SPE	ECIFIC	ATION	S FOR	THE PROJ	ECT. T	HE	ADDENDUM	
								IN THE STATE	1
								NEER SHALL ALSO	
i	1					THE STA	ΤE	AGENCY FOR	
	WHICH 1	THE CO	NTRAC	TIS	ISSUED.				
	(2) TE	JE BUV	ED 611	NI	END THE A	DDENDISM	·	O ALI	
					END THE A			TEND THE BID	
								CEIVED BY THE	
					(14) DAYS				
	OPENING								
	1	4		- 1				OWLEDGED BY ALL	
	BIDDERS	S AND	SUBMI	TTED	TO THE ST	ATE PUR	CH	ASING DIVISION	
			<u> </u>	SEEREV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON	IDITI	ons	
IGNATURE	eeus pase habbaal (1896)	<u> - 1980 - 1985 - 1986</u>				TELEPHONE		DATE	
ITLE		FE	īN						
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		,,,						ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODEMA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEFK7045

PAGE 7

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
Five Roofing, Inc.
2000 Princeton Avenue

Bluefield, WV 24701

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 605 26TH STREET

DUNBAR, WV 25064

	DATE PRIN	VTED	TEI	RMS OF SA	LE	SHIF	VIA	FC).В,	FREIGHTTERMS
AND THE STATE AUDITOR'S OFFICE. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, EIC. ADDENDUM NOS: NO. 1 .8-2.9-06 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF THE BIDS. SECRETORIES SECRETORIES FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TREPHONE DATE					-					
AND THE STATE AUDITOR'S OFFICE. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, EIC. ADDENDUM NOS.: NO. 1 . \$7.2 \forestylength* 7.06 NO. 2	BID OPENING DATE		09/06/	2006	100000000000000000000000000000000000000		BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM
REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED AND HAVE NADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NOS.: NO. 1 .8.7.4.06 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF THE BIDS. SEEREVERSE SIDEFORTERMS AND CONDITIONS BEEFRUERSE SIDEFORTERMS AND CONDITIONS	LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT: NO	ITEM N	JMBER:	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED AND HAVE NADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NOS.: NO. 1 .8.7.4.06 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF THE BIDS. SEEREVERSE SIDEFORTERMS AND CONDITIONS BEEFRUERSE SIDEFORTERMS AND CONDITIONS		AND THE	F STAT	E AUD	TTOP	s ueeice	TUE C	AME DILLE	C AND	
SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, EIC. ADDENDUM NOS.: NO. 1 .8-2 9-06 NO. 2 NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF THE BIDS. SECRETURE SEPREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMAS AND CONOTIONS SECRETURE SECRETURE DATE DATE		REGULA	TIONS	THAT	APPLY	TO THE	ORIGINAL	BIDDING	DUCHWEN.	
EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NOS: NO. 1										
DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, EIC. ADDENDUM NOS.: NO. 1 . 8-2 9-06 NO. 2		EXCEPT:	ION MA	Y BE	FOR A	N ADDEND	TAHT MU	IS ISSUE	D FOR THE	=
EXHIBIT 10 ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, EIC. ADDENDUM NOS.: NO. 1			JRPOSE	OF C	HANGI	NG A BID	OPENING	TIME AN	D/OR	The state of the s
ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, EIC. ADDENDUM NOS.: NO. 1		REV. 11	1/96							
I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, EIC. ADDENDUM NOS.: NO. 1		EXHIBIT	10							
ADDENDUM(S) MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NOS.: NO. 1		ADDENDL	IM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT				
NO. 1		ADDENDU	M(S)	AND H	AVE M	ADE THE I	NECESSAR	Y REVISI		
NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF THE BIDS. SIGNATURE SEEF REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE		ADDENDU	M NOS	.:			and the state of t			
NO. 3 NO. 4 NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF THE BIDS. SIGNATURE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS-AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE		NO. 1	•	. 8 - 2	4-06	• • • •	-			
NO. 4 NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF THE BIDS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE		NO. 2	·	• • • • •	• • • • • •	• • • •				
I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF THE BIDS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE		NO. 3		• • • • •	• • • • •	• • • •	ļ			
I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF THE BIDS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE DATE		NO. 4	•	• • • •	• • • • •					
ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF THE BIDS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE DATE		NO. 5	•	• • • • •	• • • • •	• • • •				
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE										
SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE								 SNATURE		
TITIC ICCIN					SEE REVI	ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON	OITIONS		
TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	SIGNATURE				10 000000000000000000000000000000000000		TELEPHONE	<u>and the second </u>	DATE	
	TITLE		FEII	N			L	Δηηρ	ESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for

-10, -00.1	1 42 1 1 1 1		<u> </u>	
DE	FΚ	70	45	

PAC	aE :	
	8	

ADDRESS.CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

MODEMA

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Frye Roofing, Inc. 2000 Princeton Avenue Bluefield, WV 24701

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 605 26TH STREET

DUNBAR, WV 25064

DATE PRINTED 1	ERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
07/24/2006 BID OPENING DATE: 09/04	770007	N.T.	COUNTRY OF	:30PM
	6/2006			
LINE QUANTITY	UGP CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1		いたco		
08/25/	06		TE	
REV. 11/96				
		TORS LICENSE		
		DE 21-11-2 REQUI RFORM CONTRACTIN		
STATE MUST	BE LICENSED	. THE WEST VIRG	INIA CONTRACTORS	
		OWERED TO ISSUE FOR A CONTRACTO	THE CONTRACTORS RS LICENSE MAY BE	
MADE BY COM	TACTING THE	WEST VIRGINIA D	IVISION OF LABOR	
		ING 3, ROOM 319, 4) 558-7890.	CHARLESIUN, WV	
PROSPECTIVE		DE 21-11-11 REQUINCLUDE THE CONT		
BIDDER TO C	OMPLETE:			
CONTRACTORS	1 1 i	FRYE. Roofing	*	
CONTRACTORS	LICENSE NO	WY.00100	3	
COPY OF THE	FUL BIDDER IR CONTRACT ORDER/CONTR	WILL BE REQUIRED ORS LICENSE PRIO ACT	TO FURNISH A R TO ISSUANCE OF	
	AP	PLICABLE LAW		
	IONS, AND T	HE INFORMATION P		
SIGNATURE	SEE REV	/ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	DITIONS DATE	
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130

TERMS OF SALE

Request for Quotation

DEFK7045

FREIGHT TERMS

ADDRESS.CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN Charleston, WV 25305-0130 304-558-2157 RFO COPY DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY Frye Roofing, Inc. 605 26TH STREET 2000 Princeton Avenue DUNBAR, WV Bluefield, WV 24701 25064 341-6368

SHIP VIA

07/24/										
BID OPENING DATE:		09/06/	2006	***********		BID	OPENI	NG TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT NO.	JTEM N	JMBER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000									
		ON IS	THE S		TION" IS UTHORITY				IG	
	ANY OT OR ALT	HER SO ERS TH BED IN	URCE, E INF	VERB ORMAT	ED IN SP AL OR WR ION PROV PARAGRA	ITTEN, W IDED FRO	HICH (CONTRADI SOURCES	CTS	
	FOR BA	NKRUPT	CY PR	OTECT	ENT THE ION, THI ND IS TE	S CONTRA	CT IS	TAMOTUA	1-	
	REV. 1	/2005								
				NO	TICE	:				
	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED	то:				
	PI BI 2	URCHAS UILDIN 019 WA	ING D G 15 SHING	IVISI Ton s	INISTRAT ON TREET, E. 5305-013	AST			1	
					THIS IN				OF	
:	SEALED	BID								
	BUYER:	CB23								
				SEE RE	ERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CON	VIDITIONS			
SIGNATURE			والمراشقان المناون ووروسوروس		And the second s	TELEPHONE			DATE	
VIP. P		FE	ra.i			<u></u>				
TITLE		+=	IFY.				1	ADDRESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEFK7045

PAGE 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
Frye Roofing, Inc.
2000 Princeton Avenue

Bluefield, WV 24701

0 日 日 日 日 日 日 日 DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 605 26TH STREET

DUNBAR, WV 25064

07/24/		i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	RMS OF SAL	<u> </u>	SHIP	VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE		09/06/	2006			BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	HITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEMINU	JMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		<u> </u>						
	REQ. N	o.: D	EFK70	45				
1	BID OP	ENING	DATE	AND T	IME			
							IS NECESSARY	
	LO CON.	TACT Y	OU RE		NG YOUR			
				/_	304-325	-3700	joe@fryeroofi	ng, com
)	
					AME OF PI	ERSON TO	CONTACT	
	CONCER	NING T	HIS Q					
		11 per eksé erk (11 -11)	·** *** ·**		Joseph 1	1. Dyem	er	
					,			
					_			I C Dile ed
	ONE	Hono	red	Eleve	u Thous A	Nd, Seud	in Hundred, Je	venty-six-tollars
	}							AL: * 111,776°
	*****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RFQ	DEFK7	045 ***** TOT	AL: 111, 1/6
			•					
				İ				
			***************************************]				
				İ				
			1					
•				ŀ				
		•						
				ĺ				
			İ					
				SEE DEV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	EDMC AND CON	DITIONS	
SIGNATURE	11 -		<u></u>	-OLD PEY	Choc dioc told	TELEPHONE O	D	ATE
TITLE (CA)			N	A		1 000	-32 5 -8129	09 - 01 - 06
CEO	-		55	-038	-5426		AUDRESS CHAN	IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RFQ No	DEFK7045
--------	----------

AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states:

.022

No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions

"Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities.

"Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount

EXCEPTION:

The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement

LICENSING:

The vendor must be licensed in accordance with any and all state requirements to do business with the state of West Virginia

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: trye Roofing, Inc	
Authorized Signature:	Date: 09-01-06
No Debt Affidavit Revised 02/08/06	

Agency	Purchasing O# DEFK/045
RĚQ P	O# DEFK7045

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we like undersign	gned Frye Roofing, Inc.
of 2000 Princeton Ave Bluefield, WV	24701ss Principal and Companion Property & Casualty Insurance
of 18051 Jerrerson Park #104 Michieburg HTS.	ation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
S Carolina with its principal office in the City of Atlanta CA	as Surety are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of Seven Thousand On	e 7,150.00 for the payment of which
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of Seven Thousand One Hordred Fifty and well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our help	rs administrators executors successors and assigns
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the F	
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto a	and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
DEFK/045 EPDM Roof Replacement at	t the Dunbar National Guard Armory, Dunbar,WV
-	
NOW THEREFORE.	
 (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter int 	to a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached
hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the biggreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall	id or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
agreement created by the acceptance of each did, they this congenior shall force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of	fine Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees	on ni bed library and sti box views his 2 to another the bed setting
way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Ob	bliges may accept such bld, and said Surety does hereby
waive notice of any such extension	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF Principal and Surety have hereunlo so	et their hands and seats, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these prese	
6th day of September .20 06	
The state of the s	
Principal Corporate Seal	Frye Roofing, Inc.
,	(Name of Priscipal)
	By C Kobusen H
	(Must be President or Vice President)
	TRESTOENI (Title)
	Companion Property & Casualty Insurance Company
Surety Corporate Seal	(Name of Surety)
•	Mrs. LINKAML
	A LINA - NOT ME OF I
	Allomey-in-Fact

IMPORTANT - Surely executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surely insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed and a power of attorney must be attached.

COMPANION PROPERTY & CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

P. O. Box 100165 (29202) 51 Clemson Road Columbia, SC 29229

GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

Know all men by these Presents, that the COMPANION PROPERTY & CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY had made, Constituted and appointed, and by these presents does make, Constitute and appoint Andrew C. Heaner of Atlanta, Georgia; Richard L. Shanahan of Atlanta, Georgia; Scott E. Stoltzner of Birmingham, Alabama; Arthur S. Johnson of Atlanta, Georgia; Jessica B. Gardiner of Loganville, Georgia; Mary F. Holland of Chamblee, Georgia; James E. Feldner of West Lake, Ohio; Jeffery L. Booth of Parma, Ohio; Macharl S. Zwart of Gretna, Louisiana; David R. Brett of Columbia, South Carolina; Katherine S. Grimsley of Tampa, Florida or Donald H. Gibbs of Atlanta, Georgia, EACH as its true and lawful attorney for it and its name, place and stead to execute on behalf of the said company, as surety, bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship to be given to all obligees provided that no bond or undertaking or contract of suretyship executed under this authority shall exceed in amount of the sum of \$1,000,000 (One Million dollars) including but not limited to consents of surety for the release of retained percentages and / or final estimates on construction contracts or similar authority requested by the Department of Transportation, State of Florida and the execution of such undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations, in pursuance of the presents, shall be binding upon the Company as if they had been duly signed by the president and attested by the Secretary of the Company in their own proper persons.

This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted pursuant to due authorization by the Executive Committee of the Board of Directors of the COMPANION PROPERTY & CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY on the 1st day of July 2005.

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, President or any Vice President of the Company be, and that each or any of them hereby is, authorized to execute Powers of Attorney qualifying the attorney named in the given Power of Attorney to execute in behalf of the COMPANION PROPERTY & CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY bonds, undertakings and all contracts of suretyship; and that any Secretary or any Assistant Secretary be, and that each or any of them hereby is, authorized to attest the execution of any such Power of Attorney, and to attach thereto the seal of the Company.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of such officers and the seal of the Company may be affixed to any such Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company when so affixed and in the future, with respect to any bond undertaking or contract of suretyship to which it is attached

In Witness Whereof, the COMPANION PROPERTY & CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY has caused its official seal to be hereto affixed, and these presents to be signed by its President and attested by its Vice President this 9th day of Sept., 2005

	Attest: COM	PANION P	ROPERTY &	CASUALTY IN	ISURANCE	COMPAN	Y		
	By:_	C	ZME	er		all	[CZ	leva	A
le.	PHETERINIAN .	Charles	M. Potok, Pre	esident		Curtis C	Stewart, Vice	President 8	& CFO
	COUNTY OF F On this The Columbia; that described in art stimular union of F STATE OF SO UNION OF F I, the undersign Corporation, D	TH CAROL RICHLAND gned, an O O HEREBY furthermore, in force	SEPTEMBER Orn, did depose President of Couted the above porate seal; that Iotary Public, Solina INA Ifficer of COM CERTIFY that that the Resolina	ZC05 se and say that COMPANION Pi re instrument; th at it was so affixe State of SC, Qua PANION PROF the foregoing a fution of the Exe	he resides ROPERTY & at he knows ed and that he alified in Richler PERTY & Conductive Commerce of the control o	personally ca in Columbia, CASUALTY the seal of the e signed his in and County ASUALTY IN	ame the above, in the County INSURANCE The said corporation of the commission ONE COMMISSION ONE COUNTY INSURANCE TO THE COUNTY INSURED TO THE COUNTY INSURED TO THE COUNTY	e named officity of Richiand E COMPAN' ation; that the pursuant to discount Expires: 25	cers to me known, d, State of SC, at Y, the corporation seal affixed to the ue authorization. MAY 2/15 a South Carolina and has not been the in the Power of
						Curtis C. St	ewart, Vice P	resident & CF	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
			ė						-

Revised: 9/8/2005

State of West Virginia Offices of the Insurance Commissioner

Certificate of Huthority

Whereas, COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE

COMPANY domiciled in the State of South Carolina has complied with all the requirements of the laws of this State so as to entitle it to transact its appropriate business in the State of West Virginia

Therefore, I the undersigned, Insurance Commissioner of the State of West Virginia, pursuant to the authority vested in me by the laws of this State, do hereby authorize it to transact the business of insurance as defined in Chapter 33

ARTICLE 1, SECTION 10(c) - FIRE

ARTICLE 1, SECTION 10(d) -- MARINE

ARTICLE 1, SECTION 10(e) -- CASUALTY

ARTICLE 1, SECTION 10(f) (1) (2) & (3) - SURETY

of the 1931 Code of West Virginia as amended, in the State of West Virginia in accordance with the laws thereof until midnight on the 31st day of May, 2007, unless this license be sooner revoked. Pursuant to W. Va. Code 33-3-2(c), the above authorization does not allow the insurer to transact a kind of insurance in this State unless duly authorized or qualified to transact such insurance in the state or country of its domicile.

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal of office at the City of Charleston this 1st day of June, 2006.

Jane L. Cline

Insurance Commissioner

Jone & Chia

WV File #1602

Companion Property & Casualty Insurance Company

NAIC Company Code: 12157 NAIC Group Code: 661

Statutory Financial Statement As of December 31, 2003

Assets Liabilities
\$ 140,825,963 Reserve For: \$ 37,638,920 a) Losses & LAE: \$ 26,570,985 b) Unearned Premiums: \$ 55,839,826 c) Expenses, Taxes, Licenses & Fees: \$ 1,875,298 Payables to Parents, Subsidiaries & Affiliates: \$ 11,501,765 Other Liabilities: \$ \$ 1,575,298 Payables to Parents, Subsidiaries & Affiliates: \$ 11,501,765 Other Liabilities: \$ \$ 11,501,765 Other Liabilities:
Liabilities Reserve For: a) Losses & LAE: b) Unearned Premiums: c) Expenses, Taxes, Licenses & Fees: Payables to Parents, Subsidiaries & Affiliates: Officer Liabilities: Total Liabilities: \$
Liabilities siniums: see, Licenses & Fees: sts, Subsidiaries & Affiliates: s
6
107,170,832 62,431,675 4,231,308 4,561,780 17,567,383 196,982,978

Policyholder Surplus

Total Policyholder Surplus: Capital Stock: 4,200,000 74,289,779 **78,489,779**

Total Liabilities & Policyholder Surplus:

274,452,767

Total Admitted Assets: \$ 274,252,757

Notes: Bonds & stocks are valued in accordance with the basis adopted by the NAIC.

Certification: The officers of this reporting entity being duly swom, each depose and say that they are the described officers of said reporting entity, for the period ended, and have been completed in accordance with the NAIC Annual Statement instructions and Accounting Practices and condition and affairs of the said reporting entity as of the reporting period stated above, and of its income and deductions there from schedules and explanations therein contained, annexed or reterred to, is a full and true statement of all assets and liabilities and of the and that on the reporting period stated above, all of the herein described assets were the absolute property of the said reporting entity, Procedures manual except to the extent that: (1) state law may differ; or (@) that state rules or regulations require differences in free and clear from any liens or claims thereon, except as herein stated, and that this statement, together with related exhibits, porting not related to accoun gractices and procedures, according to the bast of their information, knowledge and belief, respectively

Charles M. Potok, President

Curtis C. Stewart, VP & CFO

Notarized: State of: South Carolina County of: Richland

On the LOUIN DOL. 2004, before me came the above named officers of Companion Property and Casualty Insurance Company to me personally known to be individuals and officers described herein, and acknowledge that they executed the foregoing instrument and affixed the seal of said company thereto by authority of their office.

T. CV Notacy Public

My Commission expires:

William Control

AN COMMISSION EXPRES SEPTEMBER 27, 2014